South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:10:41 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0166 (Rat #0113, Act #0050 of 2003) General Bill, By Gregory
Summary: Hunting from a public road, definition of hunting revised

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-760, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE OFFENSE OF HUNTING FROM A PUBLIC ROAD OR RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PERMISSION TO
HUNT FROM THE ADJACENT LANDOWNER, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "HUNTING" FOR PURPOSES OF
THE OFFENSE. - ratified title

01/08/03
01/08/03
01/14/03
01/14/03
02/19/03
02/20/03
02/26/03
02/26/03
02/26/03
03/25/03
03/25/03
03/26/03
03/26/03
03/26/03
05/22/03
05/28/03
05/28/03
05/29/03
06/03/03
06/06/03
06/19/03
06/19/03
06/26/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Introduced and read first time SJ-90

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-90

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-27

Read second time SJ-27

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-27

Amended SJ-7

Read third time and sent to House SJ-7

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Loftis HIJ-35

Read second time HJ-35

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 113

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/06/03

Act No. 50

Page 1 of 1



