

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0166 (Rat #0113, Act #0050 of 2003) General Bill, By Gregory

Summary: Hunting from a public road, definition of hunting revised

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-760, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE OFFENSE OF HUNTING FROM A PUBLIC ROAD OR RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PERMISSION TO HUNT FROM THE ADJACENT LANDOWNER, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "HUNTING" FOR PURPOSES OF THE OFFENSE. - ratified title

01/08/03	Senate	Prefiled
01/08/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
01/14/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-90
01/14/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-90
02/19/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
02/20/03		Scrivener's error corrected
02/26/03	Senate	Amended SJ-27
02/26/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
02/26/03	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-27
03/25/03	Senate	Amended SJ-7
03/25/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-7
03/26/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
03/26/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
03/26/03		Scrivener's error corrected
05/22/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
05/28/03	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Loftis HJ-35
05/28/03	House	Read second time HJ-35
05/29/03	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
06/03/03		Ratified R 113
06/06/03		Signed By Governor
06/19/03		Copies available
06/19/03		Effective date 06/06/03
06/26/03		Act No. 50